FORM PTO-1619A

Exp.res 06/30/99
OMB 0691/0927CE BE FIRST ID PECORDS

05-14-2003



102446919

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

775 MAY 12 M 11:38

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies).							
Submission Type 5-12-03	Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line1)Bruker Analytik GmbH	Month Day Year						
Name (line2)							
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Narine (line1)							
Natrie (line2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Bruker BioSpin GmbH	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Naine (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) Silberstreifen	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)						
Addr⊕ss (line 3) Rheinstetten, 4 City	Germany D-76287 State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Ad							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4) 00000110 5397989							
FC:8021 440.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1							

PATENT

REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0208

FURM PTO-1619B
Experes 06/30/99
OM 3 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 367-4600							
Nan-e	ane Philip L. Conrad, Esq.						
Address (line 1) Kudirka & Jobse, LLP							
Address (line 2) One State Street							
Address (line 3) Suite 1510							
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02109							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)				
atent Application (tambel(s)		5397989	5267137	5513092			
			5431164	5581186	5463364		
			5469123	5563567	5485088		
			5570073	5545997			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year							
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT	PC	Т		
<u>onl</u>	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	PCT	РСТ	РС	т		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$440.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can bee charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-3038							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No							
Statement and Signature							
	_						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Phil	ip L. Conrad	PLIP-	L' Course	e Man	2.2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							

PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0209

NOTIFICATION OF ASSIGNEE NAME CHANGE

Notification is hereby given that the assignee in the patents listed below has changed its name. This is a name change only, and no transfer of ownership of the patents have taken place. The former name of the assignee. Bruker Analytik GmbH, has been changed to Bruker BioSpin GmbH. Applicant's address and country of incorporation remain unchanged. This notification of name change is being filed for recordation concurrently herewith.

1. Inventors: Manfred Spraul and Martin Hofmann

Patent No: Docket No: 5.397.989 B0003/7030

Issued:

March 14, 1995

Title:

DIRECTLY COUPLED SAMPLE CHANGER SYSTEM FOR

FLUID-NMR-SPECTROSCOPY

2. Inventor:

Klaus Goebel 5.267.137 Patent No: B0003/7027C1 Docket No:

Issued:

November 30, 1993

Title:

HIGH-POWER POWER SUPPLY

3. Inventors:

Klaus Goebel Patent No: 5,513,092 Docket No: B0003/7033 April 30, 1996 Issued:

Title:

PRECISION REGULATED LOW LOSS HIGH-POWER POWER

SUPPLY

4. Inventor: Michael Westphal and Gunther Laukien

Patent No: Docket No: 5,431,164 B0003/7031 July 11, 1995

Issued: Title:

THERAPY TOMOGRAPH

5.

Inventors Tony Keller Patent No: 5,581,186 Docket No: B0003/7040

Issued:

December 3, 1996

Title:

BIRD CAGE RESONATOR FOR HIGH RESOLUTION NUCLEAR

MAGNETIC RESONANCE

6. Inventors Wolfgang Muller

Patent No:

5,463,364 B0003/7044

Docket No: Issued:

October 31, 1995

Title:

MAGNET SYSTEM FOR NMR TOMOGRAPHY

Notification of Assignee Name Change 1 of 2

7. Inventors Wolfgang Muller

Patent No: 5.469.123 Docket No: B0003/7042

Issued: November 21, 1995

Title: FERROMAGNETIC ROOM SHIELDING FOR THE

SUPERCONDUCTING HIGH FIELD MAGNET OF AN NMR

SPECTROMETER

8. Michael Westphal Inventors

> Patent No: 5,563,567 Docket No: B0003/7047 Issued: October 8, 1996

Title: TRANSVERSE GRADIENT COIL SYSTEM

9. Inventors Michael Westphal and Gunther Laukien

> Patent No: 5.485.088 Docket No: B0003/7046

Issued: January 16, 1996

Title: THERAPY TOMOGRAPH WITH HOMOGENEITY DEVICE

10. Inventors Wolfgang Muller

5.570.073 Patent No: Docket No: B0003/7043 October 29, 1996 Issued: Title: NMR SLICE COIL

11. Inventors Michael Westphal and Gunther Laukien

> Patent No: 5,545,997 Docket No: B0003/7046P1 Issued: August 13, 1996

Title: THERAPY TOMOGRAPH WITH HOMOGENEITY DEVICE

Recordation of this name change is respectfully requested. Any questions regarding this matter may be directed to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Philip L. Conrad, Esq. Reg. No. 34,567

KUDIRKA & JOBSE, LLP

Customer Number 021127

Tel: (617) 367-4600 Fax: (617) 367-4656

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

Notification of Assignee Name Change 2of 2

Date: May 8, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0211